03/03/00

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME RECORDATION FORM COVER S | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 | 1267 |

04-11-2000

k Office

1-31-32	PATENTS ONLY	101316010					
		— 101316313 —————					
To The Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven T. Hurlock; Stanley P. Naddeo		 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNISYS Corporation Internal Address: 					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO		Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424 Street Address:					
Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger		Township Line & Union Meeting Roads					
() Security Agreement () Change of Name		City Blue Bell					
() Other: Execution Date: February 23, 26	000	State PA ZIP 19424 Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO					
Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to	nt number(s):	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	! 	D. Fatelit 140.(5)					
09/469,903							
Additional numbers attach	ed? () YES (X) NO						
5. Name and address of party to concerning documents should be Name: Steven B. Samuels. Esq	mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
Internal Address: UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424		() Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 19-3790					
Street Address: UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424		Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 19-3790					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven B. Samuels/ Reg. No. 37,711 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet inform	nation to:					
		atents and Trademarks					
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
4/10/2000 TTON11 000005g3 193790	09469903						
4/10/2000 TTUN11 00000523 193790	41103344						

04/10/2000 TTON11 00000523 193790 0946990 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010667 FRAME: 0775

Docket	No.	TN163	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Steven T. Hurlock and Stanley P. Naddeo, residing respectively at 1423 Greywall Lane, Wynnewood, Pennsylvania 19096 and 48 Treaty Drive, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, are the inventors of the invention(s) for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/469,903, filed on December 22, 1999, entitled Method And Apparatus For Prevent Stalling Of Cache Reads During Return Of Multiple Data; and

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention(s), said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said invention(s) and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention(s), and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention(s) in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in our or in its own name for patents corresponding to the above invention(s) in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said invention(s) to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said invention(s) whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said invention(s) on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

\\FORMS\ASSIGN\ASSIGN.DOC

PATENT **REEL: 010667 FRAME: 0776**

1

Docket No.	TN163		

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Steven T. Hurlock

(Typed Name)

STATE OF TEACHER WELL COUNTY OF CINE 30

Colleen A. McLaughlin, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2002 Notarial Seal

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Inventor

Stanley P. Naddeo

(Typed Name)

STATE OF January COUNTY OF Checker

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ expression, 2003 by

Notarial Seal Colleen A. McLaughlin, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

\\FORMS\ASSIGN\ASSIGN.DOC

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

REEL: 010667 FRAME: 0777

2